PTC thermistors as heating elements
Metallized rectangular disks, 230 V
Series/Type: B59102
Date: March 2006
© EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications
Home appliances

1) Measured between points
2) T (RPTC = Rmin) < 25 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tref
°C
VBD
V
Rmin
(V = VR)
Ω
Tsurf
1)
(V = VR)
°C
RR
(Vmeas ≤ 1.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
50 400 2252) 100 700 B59102R0050A010
70 400 130 115 700 B59102R0070A010
90 400 115 130 700 B59102R0090A010
110 400 100 145 700 B59102R0110A010
130 400 105 160 700 B59102R0130A010
150 400 90 180 700 B59102R0150A010
180 400 66 205 700 B59102R0180A010
220 400 80 240 1000 B59102R0220A010
240 400 75 255 1000 B59102R0240A010
270 340 85 280 1300 B59102R0270A010
290 320 78 295 1300 B59102R0290A010
Heating elements
Metallized rectangular disks, 230 V R102
Page 3 of 7Please read Important notes and
Cautions and warnings at the end of this document.